Kamla Bhavarlal Choudhari (Co-Borrower), Address: C/O Bhavarlal Choudhari, A-104, S No. 212, 

: Nashik, Maharashtra, 422003 and also at Flat 
No. 02, Gokuldham Residency, Tarwala nagar, Amrutdham Link Road, Lamkhede Mala, Nashik-422003 to repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice being is ¥1,96,68,488.65 (Rupees one crore ninety six lakh sixty eight 
thousand four hundred eighty eight and sixty five paise only) due as on July 31, 2025 payable with further 
applicable interest, penal interest, charges, etc. on and from August 01, 2025 thereafter as per the agreed terms 

The Borrower/Proprietor/Mortgagor/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to

[...]

The Borrower/Proprietor/Mortgagor/Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bandhan 
Bank Limited for an amount of ¥1,96,68,488.65 (Rupees one crore ninety six lakh sixty eight thousand four 
hundred eighty eight and sixty five paise only) due as on July 31,2025 and interest thereon. 

159/2/1/1Plot No./Khata No. 2 

Date: December 19, 2025 
Place: Nashik, Maharashtra 

The Borrower’s/Proprietors/Mortgagor’s/Co-Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8)